

BID TALLY SHEET DATE 10/16/2020 SNYDER AVENUE TURF FIELD IMPROVEMENTS UNIOCTY19.012 TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS UNION COUNTY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1 The LandTek Group, Inc. 105 Sweeneydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706		BIDDER NO. 2 Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503		BIDDER NO. 3 Athletic Fields of America 150 River Road Bld. G, Unit 4B Montville, NJ 07045		BIDDER NO. 4 Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc. 90 Old Camplain Road Hillsborough, NJ 08844		BIDDER NO. 5 Your Way Construction Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,014.81	\$14,014.81	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00
2	Site Clearing and Demolition	1	L.S.	#####	\$110,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,540.65	\$44,540.65	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00
3	Construction Layout	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,874.77	\$9,874.77	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,270.00	\$18,270.00	\$24,375.00	\$24,375.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Devices	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,099.62	\$13,099.62	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,646.00	\$12,646.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00
5	Earthwork	1	L.S.	#####	\$300,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$161,453.09	\$161,453.09	\$432,959.00	\$432,959.00	\$549,867.00	\$549,867.00	\$263,820.00	\$263,820.00
6	Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	200	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.51	\$3,502.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,389.39	\$1,389.39	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8	Pipe, HDPE, 12", Perforated	619	L.F.	\$42.00	\$25,998.00	\$30.00	\$18,570.00	\$28.73	\$17,783.87	\$60.00	\$37,140.00	\$32.00	\$19,808.00	\$46.30	\$28,659.70
9	Pipe, HDPE, 12"	73	L.F.	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$50.90	\$3,715.70	\$88.00	\$6,424.00	\$32.00	\$2,336.00	\$46.30	\$3,379.90
10	Pipe, HDPE, 15", Perforated	266	L.F.	\$48.00	\$12,768.00	\$37.00	\$9,842.00	\$37.85	\$10,068.10	\$62.00	\$16,492.00	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$56.50	\$15,029.00
11	Pipe, HDPE, 15"	10	L.F.	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$42.95	\$429.50	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$56.50	\$565.00
12	Pipe, HDPE, 18", Perforated	268	L.F.	\$54.00	\$14,472.00	\$45.00	\$12,060.00	\$169.36	\$45,388.48	\$65.00	\$17,420.00	\$40.00	\$10,720.00	\$71.80	\$19,242.40
13	Pipe, HDPE, 18"	17	L.F.	\$52.00	\$884.00	\$37.00	\$629.00	\$95.05	\$1,615.85	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$71.80	\$1,220.60
14	Pipe, RCP, 24"	56	L.F.	\$94.00	\$5,264.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$134.28	\$7,519.68	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$144.70	\$8,103.20
15	1"x12" Turf Underdrain	5,460	L.F.	\$18.00	\$98,280.00	\$5.70	\$31,122.00	\$5.18	\$28,282.80	\$1.85	\$10,101.00	\$1.85	\$10,101.00	\$6.20	\$33,852.00
16	Outlet Control Structure, Complete	1	Unit	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$18,859.39	\$18,859.39	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,615.00	\$18,615.00	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00
17	Manhole, 4' Diameter	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,587.77	\$10,587.77	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,531.00	\$3,531.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
18	Stormwater Outfall, Complete	1	Unit	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$3,893.61	\$3,893.61	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,352.00	\$12,352.00	\$20,710.00	\$20,710.00
19	Yard Inlet	4	Unit	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,337.56	\$9,350.24	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00
20	Cleanout, Yard Inlet, Buried	8	Unit	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,342.83	\$10,742.64	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
21	Synthetic Turf Base	12,450	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$622,500.00	\$15.50	\$192,975.00	\$23.23	\$289,213.50	\$12.50	\$155,625.00	\$1.00	\$12,450.00	\$16.40	\$204,180.00
22	Fence, Chain-Link, Black Vinyl-Coated, 8' High	1,405	L.F.	\$70.00	\$98,350.00	\$61.00	\$85,705.00	\$67.04	\$94,191.20	\$70.00	\$98,350.00	\$49.05	\$68,915.25	\$70.85	\$99,544.25
23	Fence, Chain-Link, Black Vinyl-Coated, With Sports Netting, 40' High	260	L.F.	\$255.00	\$66,300.00	\$425.00	\$110,500.00	\$495.10	\$128,726.00	\$300.00	\$78,000.00	\$399.00	\$103,740.00	\$523.20	\$136,032.00
24	Gate, Chain-Link, Black Vinyl-Coated, 8' High, 16' Wide	1	Unit	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,856.61	\$1,856.61	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00
25	Gate, Chain-Link, Black Vinyl-Coated, 8' High, 4' Wide	10	Unit	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$773.59	\$7,735.90	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$913.75	\$9,137.50	\$817.50	\$8,175.00
26	Baseball Backstop, 62' Wide	1	Unit	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$27,849.13	\$27,849.13	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,251.00	\$27,251.00	\$29,430.00	\$29,430.00
27	Deer Fencing, 8' High	570	L.F.	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$48.00	\$27,360.00	\$49.51	\$28,220.70	\$30.00	\$17,100.00	\$52.43	\$29,885.10	\$52.30	\$29,811.00
28	4' Wide Personnel Gate (Deer Fencing)	5	Unit	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$876.73	\$4,383.65	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$994.37	\$4,971.85	\$926.50	\$4,632.50
29	12" Wide Turf Curb	1,625	L.F.	\$35.00	\$56,875.00	\$29.00	\$47,125.00	\$20.43	\$33,198.75	\$18.00	\$29,250.00	\$19.00	\$30,875.00	\$29.10	\$47,287.50

BID TALLY SHEET DATE 10/16/2020 SNYDER AVENUE TURF FIELD IMPROVEMENTS UNIOCTY19.012 TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS UNION COUNTY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1 The LandTek Group, Inc. 105 Sweeneydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706		BIDDER NO. 2 Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503		BIDDER NO. 3 Athletic Fields of America 150 River Road Bld. G, Unit 4B Montville, NJ 07045		BIDDER NO. 4 Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc. 90 Old Camplain Road Hillsborough, NJ 08844		BIDDER NO. 5 Your Way Construction Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
30	12" Wide Turf Curb, Variable Height	115	L.F.	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$23.84	\$2,741.60	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$32.00	\$3,680.00
31	Outfield Fence Windscreen	570	L.F.	\$8.00	\$4,560.00	\$32.00	\$18,240.00	\$42.74	\$24,361.80	\$15.00	\$8,550.00	\$38.61	\$22,007.70	\$45.40	\$25,878.00
32	Outfield Distance Banner	4	Unit	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$149.83	\$599.32	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$133.00	\$532.00	\$78.30	\$313.20
33	Foul Pole, 20'	2	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,395.64	\$10,791.28	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,072.00	\$4,144.00	\$4,355.00	\$8,710.00
34	Batting Cage, Complete	2	Unit	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$37,600.00	\$9,262.32	\$18,524.64	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,261.00	\$60,522.00	\$30,700.00	\$61,400.00
35	Dugout Shelter, on 6" Reinforced Concrete Pad	2	Unit	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$42,575.74	\$85,151.48	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,728.00	\$77,456.00	\$47,285.00	\$94,570.00
36	Player Bench, 30'	2	Unit	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,153.67	\$8,307.34	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,094.00	\$8,188.00	\$4,060.00	\$8,120.00
37	Dugout Storage Unit	2	Unit	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,364.33	\$8,728.66	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,245.00	\$10,490.00	\$5,735.00	\$11,470.00
38	Portable Pitching Mound (Field)	1	Unit	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$14,255.87	\$14,255.87	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,394.00	\$27,394.00	\$32,850.00	\$32,850.00
39	Portable Pitching Mound (Bulpen)	2	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$13,379.68	\$26,759.36	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,121.00	\$26,242.00	\$15,540.00	\$31,080.00
40	Portable Bases and Home Plate, 1 Set	1	Unit	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$875.11	\$875.11	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$548.00	\$548.00
41	Permanent Bases and Home Plate, 1 Set	1	Unit	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,837.83	\$3,837.83	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$814.00	\$814.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
42	Batters Mat (Batting Cage)	2	Unit	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$526.58	\$1,053.16	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$534.00	\$1,068.00	\$472.50	\$945.00
43	Bleacher, 5 Row, 45' Wide, on 6" Reinforced Concrete Pad	2	Unit	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$28,569.82	\$57,139.64	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,599.00	\$91,198.00	\$27,830.00	\$55,660.00
44	Press Box, on 6" Reinforced Concrete Pad	1	Unit	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$68,100.00	\$68,100.00	\$96,857.85	\$96,857.85	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$74,810.00	\$74,810.00	\$77,560.00	\$77,560.00
45	Storage Shed, on 6" Reinforced Concrete Pad	1	Unit	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$31,224.19	\$31,224.19	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,747.00	\$13,747.00	\$28,890.00	\$28,890.00
46	Scoreboard, Complete	1	Unit	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$25,739.54	\$25,739.54	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,563.00	\$22,563.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00
47	Trash Receptacle, on 6" Reinforced Concrete Pad	2	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,629.77	\$7,259.54	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,812.00	\$5,624.00	\$7,040.00	\$14,080.00
48	Asphalt Pathway (4" Base Course, 2" Surface Course)	975	S.Y.	\$32.00	\$31,200.00	\$50.00	\$48,750.00	\$48.86	\$47,638.50	\$46.00	\$44,850.00	\$37.00	\$36,075.00	\$52.00	\$50,700.00
49	Native Dogwood, Cornus Florida, 8'-10' High	5	Unit	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$559.16	\$2,795.80	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$624.00	\$3,120.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00
50	Eastern Redbud, Cercis Canadensis, 8'-10' High	5	Unit	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$559.16	\$2,795.80	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$624.00	\$3,120.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00
51	Shagbark Hickory, Carya Ovata, 3"-3.5" Caliper	2	Unit	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$906.59	\$1,813.18	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
52	White Oak, Quercus Alba, 3"-3.5" Caliper	5	Unit	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$830.59	\$4,152.95	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,035.00	\$5,175.00	\$680.00	\$3,400.00
53	Topsoil and Hydroseed	2,400	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.39	\$5,736.00	\$2.75	\$6,600.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.01	\$24.00
54	Final Cleanup and Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,276.90	\$11,276.90	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,670.00	\$21,670.00
55	Bid Contingency	1	ALLOW.	#####	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$2,492,481.00		\$1,843,543.00		\$1,931,904.74		\$1,994,557.00		\$2,018,353.40		\$2,057,415.25

Denotes a mathematical error found in the bid documents

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on **October 9, 2020**